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Vierkampf, Jugend M15 02.08.2025
Athleten: 24 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg LV Verein Punkte

100 WEI KUG HOC

1 1922 De Carvalho Clesio 2010 WÜ LG Steinlach-Zollern 2.351
12,60 5,87 17,04 1,56
(0,0) (0,0)
531 581 730 509

1.112 1.842 2.351
2 1964 Prestel Lasse Henrik 2010 WÜ LG Filstal 2.268 PB

12,88 5,87 12,13 1,80  (-83)
(0,0) (+0,3)
506 581 556 625

1.087 1.643 2.268
3 1980 Schwinn Benjamin 2010 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 2.153 PB

12,28 5,56 9,61 1,72  (-198)
(0,0) (+0,2)
562 551 452 588

1.113 1.565 2.153
4 1982 Spiegelburg Henry 2010 WÜ LG Filstal 2.144 PB

12,27 5,72 10,40 1,60  (-207)
(0,0) (+0,5)
563 566 486 529

1.129 1.615 2.144
5 1918 Bubeck Nils Manuel 2010 WÜ LG Filder 2.069 PB

12,64 5,28 10,95 1,56  (-282)
(-0,1) (-0,4)
528 523 509 509

1.051 1.560 2.069
6 1987 Tönnies Nils 2010 WÜ Spvgg Rommelshausen-LA Kernen 2.027

12,84 4,99 11,60 1,52  (-324)
(0,0) (0,0)
509 494 535 489

1.003 1.538 2.027
7 1997 Xing Maximilian 2010 WÜ Spvgg Holzgerlingen 2.013 PB

12,69 5,21 11,35 1,44  (-338)
(0,0) (-0,3)
523 517 525 448

1.040 1.565 2.013
8 1968 Ruess Elias 2010 WÜ LG Hohenlohe 1.979

12,78 4,77 11,31 1,48  (-372)
(0,0) (-0,3)
515 472 523 469

987 1.510 1.979
9 1943 Hoch Colin 2010 WÜ TV Weilstetten 1.955

12,25 5,12 9,22 1,44  (-396)
(0,0) (+0,1)
565 507 435 448

1.072 1.507 1.955
10 1952 Lampmann Jona 2010 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 1.923

12,68 4,95 10,31 1,40  (-428)
(0,0) (0,0)
524 490 482 427

1.014 1.496 1.923
11 1949 Kling Silas 2010 WÜ TV Oberhaugstett 1.910

12,90 4,76 9,48 1,52  (-441)
(0,0) (+0,2)
504 470 447 489

974 1.421 1.910
12 1932 Fedorowski Angelo 2010 WÜ Spvgg Holzgerlingen 1.889

12,57 5,27 9,03 1,36  (-462)
(-0,1) (0,0)
534 522 427 406

1.056 1.483 1.889
13 1913 Arpaci Furkan 2010 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 1.887 PB

12,56 4,91 9,30 1,40  (-464)
(0,0) (0,0)
535 486 439 427

1.021 1.460 1.887
14 1960 Nock Leo 2010 WÜ LV Pliezhausen 2012 1.882 PB

12,59 5,11 8,37 1,44  (-469)
(-0,5) (-0,1)
532 506 396 448

1.038 1.434 1.882
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Vierkampf, Jugend M15 - Fortsetzung 02.08.2025
Athleten: 24 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg LV Verein Punkte

100 WEI KUG HOC

15 1975 Schmidt Leroy 2010 WÜ LV Pliezhausen 2012 1.876 PB
13,19 5,25 9,07 1,44  (-475)
(-0,5) (-0,4)
479 521 428 448

1.000 1.428 1.876
16 1945 Hummel Dominik 2010 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 1.816 PB

13,50 4,92 8,60 1,48  (-535)
(0,0) (0,0)
453 487 407 469

940 1.347 1.816
17 1931 Enchelmaier Philip 2010 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 1.792

13,77 4,77 8,43 1,52  (-559)
(0,0) (+0,4)
432 472 399 489

904 1.303 1.792
18 1967 Roelofsen Fynn 2010 WÜ LV Pliezhausen 2012 1.752 PB

13,58 4,82 8,03 1,44  (-599)
(-0,5) (0,0)
447 477 380 448

924 1.304 1.752
19 1998 Zuccala Elia 2010 WÜ LG Neckar-Enz 1.720 PB

13,63 4,70 8,15 1,40  (-631)
(0,0) (0,0)
443 464 386 427

907 1.293 1.720
20 1927 Echteler Paul 2010 WÜ LG Welfen 1.707 PB

13,89 4,38 7,32 1,56  (-644)
(-0,1) (-0,7)
422 430 346 509

852 1.198 1.707
21 1953 Linder Paul 2010 WÜ LG Welfen 1.658 PB

14,57 4,51 7,86 1,48  (-693)
(-0,5) (0,0)
373 444 372 469

817 1.189 1.658
22 1937 Hajdu Simon 2010 WÜ TV Oberhaugstett 1.654 PB

14,85 4,58 8,49 1,44  (-697)
(0,0) (0,0)
353 451 402 448

804 1.206 1.654
23 1938 Haller Raphael 2010 WÜ LG Welfen 1.574 PB

14,20 4,55 6,84 1,36  (-777)
(-0,1) (0,0)
399 448 321 406

847 1.168 1.574
1991 Wagner Matteo 2010 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 aufg.
12,94 ab. n.a.
(0,0)
501

Vierkampf-Mannschaft (M15, M14)
1. LG Filstal (1) 6.308 Punkte

Prestel Lasse Henrik 2010 2.268 Punkte
Spiegelburg Henry 2010 2.144 Punkte
Kälberer Finn 2011 1.896 Punkte

2. SSV Ulm 1846 (1) 6.180 Punkte
Schwinn Benjamin 2010 2.153 Punkte
Gallmeier Lukas 2011 2.104 Punkte
Lampmann Jona 2010 1.923 Punkte

3. LG Steinlach-Zollern (1) 5.988 Punkte
De Carvalho Clesio 2010 2.351 Punkte
Zukunft Paul 2011 1.867 Punkte
Jenike Arthur 2011 1.770 Punkte

4. TV Oberhaugstett (1) 5.543 Punkte
Ahsbahs Kalle 2011 1.979 Punkte
Kling Silas 2010 1.910 Punkte
Hajdu Simon 2010 1.654 Punkte
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Vierkampf-Mannschaft (M15, M14)
5. SSV Ulm 1846 (2) 5.525 Punkte

Arpaci Furkan 2010 1.887 Punkte
Busse Alexander 2011 1.821 Punkte
Wäsler Konrad 2011 1.817 Punkte

6. LV Pliezhausen 2012 (1) 5.510 Punkte
Nock Leo 2010 1.882 Punkte
Schmidt Leroy 2010 1.876 Punkte
Roelofsen Fynn 2010 1.752 Punkte

7. SSV Ulm 1846 (3) 5.334 Punkte
Hummel Dominik 2010 1.816 Punkte
Enchelmaier Philip 2010 1.792 Punkte
Schauz Florian 2011 1.726 Punkte

8. LG Welfen (1) 4.939 Punkte
Echteler Paul 2010 1.707 Punkte
Linder Paul 2010 1.658 Punkte
Haller Raphael 2010 1.574 Punkte

Neunkampf, Jugend M15 02. / 03.08.2025
Athleten: 21 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg LV Verein Punkte

100 WEI KUG HOC 80H DIS STA SPE 1K0

1 1922 De Carvalho Clesio 2010 WÜ LG Steinlach-Zollern 5.105 PB
12,60 5,87 17,04 1,56 12,30 57,12 2,60 34,09 3:22,00
(0,0) (0,0) (-1,2)
531 581 730 509 540 769 459 521 465

1.112 1.842 2.351 2.891 3.660 4.119 4.640 5.105
1 1964 Prestel Lasse Henrik 2010 WÜ LG Filstal 5.105 PB

12,88 5,87 12,13 1,80 12,02 39,44 3,80 36,66 3:11,54
(0,0) (+0,3) (-0,9)
506 581 556 625 556 610 619 542 510

1.087 1.643 2.268 2.824 3.434 4.053 4.595 5.105
3 1980 Schwinn Benjamin 2010 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 4.865 PB

12,28 5,56 9,61 1,72 11,84 29,82 3,30 31,02 2:56,12  (-240)
(0,0) (+0,2) (-0,9)
562 551 452 588 567 507 556 496 586

1.113 1.565 2.153 2.720 3.227 3.783 4.279 4.865
4 1918 Bubeck Nils Manuel 2010 WÜ LG Filder 4.664 PB

12,64 5,28 10,95 1,56 12,04 27,65 4,30 24,63 3:27,69  (-441)
(-0,1) (-0,4) (-1,2)
528 523 509 509 555 482 678 438 442

1.051 1.560 2.069 2.624 3.106 3.784 4.222 4.664
5 1982 Spiegelburg Henry 2010 WÜ LG Filstal 4.660

12,27 5,72 10,40 1,60 12,67 24,50 3,80 27,99 3:21,92  (-445)
(0,0) (+0,5) (-0,8)
563 566 486 529 520 443 619 469 465

1.129 1.615 2.144 2.664 3.107 3.726 4.195 4.660
6 1997 Xing Maximilian 2010 WÜ Spvgg Holzgerlingen 4.630 PB

12,69 5,21 11,35 1,44 11,60 32,12 2,50 32,96 3:03,64  (-475)
(0,0) (-0,3) (-0,8)
523 517 525 448 581 533 444 512 547

1.040 1.565 2.013 2.594 3.127 3.571 4.083 4.630
7 1987 Tönnies Nils 2010 WÜ Spvgg Rommelshausen-LA Kernen 4.564

12,84 4,99 11,60 1,52 13,25 32,93 2,90 25,22 3:01,33  (-541)
(0,0) (0,0) (-0,8)
509 494 535 489 490 542 502 444 559

1.003 1.538 2.027 2.517 3.059 3.561 4.005 4.564
8 1975 Schmidt Leroy 2010 WÜ LV Pliezhausen 2012 4.517 PB

13,19 5,25 9,07 1,44 12,55 38,13 2,90 27,93 3:03,56  (-588)
(-0,5) (-0,4) (-0,9)
479 521 428 448 526 596 502 469 548

1.000 1.428 1.876 2.402 2.998 3.500 3.969 4.517
9 1952 Lampmann Jona 2010 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 4.456

12,68 4,95 10,31 1,40 12,72 28,03 2,60 31,46 2:58,76  (-649)
(0,0) (0,0) (-0,2)
524 490 482 427 517 486 459 499 572

1.014 1.496 1.923 2.440 2.926 3.385 3.884 4.456
10 1913 Arpaci Furkan 2010 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 4.399 PB

12,56 4,91 9,30 1,40 14,05 30,39 2,80 36,89 3:11,13  (-706)
(0,0) (0,0) (-1,2)
535 486 439 427 454 514 488 544 512

1.021 1.460 1.887 2.341 2.855 3.343 3.887 4.399
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Neunkampf, Jugend M15 - Fortsetzung 02. / 03.08.2025
Athleten: 21 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg LV Verein Punkte

100 WEI KUG HOC 80H DIS STA SPE 1K0

11 1949 Kling Silas 2010 WÜ TV Oberhaugstett 4.320 PB
12,90 4,76 9,48 1,52 12,99 29,52 2,50 27,37 3:14,94  (-785)
(0,0) (+0,2) (-0,2)
504 470 447 489 503 504 444 464 495

974 1.421 1.910 2.413 2.917 3.361 3.825 4.320
12 1932 Fedorowski Angelo 2010 WÜ Spvgg Holzgerlingen 4.246

12,57 5,27 9,03 1,36 13,24 31,78 2,20 25,24 3:14,70  (-859)
(-0,1) (0,0) (-0,6)
534 522 427 406 491 529 397 444 496

1.056 1.483 1.889 2.380 2.909 3.306 3.750 4.246
13 1960 Nock Leo 2010 WÜ LV Pliezhausen 2012 4.204 PB

12,59 5,11 8,37 1,44 12,66 25,91 2,20 23,09 3:09,19  (-901)
(-0,5) (-0,1) (-0,2)
532 506 396 448 520 461 397 423 521

1.038 1.434 1.882 2.402 2.863 3.260 3.683 4.204
14 1967 Roelofsen Fynn 2010 WÜ LV Pliezhausen 2012 3.847 PB

13,58 4,82 8,03 1,44 14,40 19,54 2,30 23,33 3:28,05  (-1.258)
(-0,5) (0,0) (-0,9)
447 477 380 448 439 377 413 425 441

924 1.304 1.752 2.191 2.568 2.981 3.406 3.847
15 1937 Hajdu Simon 2010 WÜ TV Oberhaugstett 3.837 PB

14,85 4,58 8,49 1,44 16,00 25,11 2,40 23,77 3:15,41  (-1.268)
(0,0) (0,0) (-0,6)
353 451 402 448 380 451 429 430 493

804 1.206 1.654 2.034 2.485 2.914 3.344 3.837
16 1998 Zuccala Elia 2010 WÜ LG Neckar-Enz 3.831 PB

13,63 4,70 8,15 1,40 14,85 20,82 2,60 20,88 3:29,58  (-1.274)
(0,0) (0,0) (-0,8)
443 464 386 427 421 395 459 401 435

907 1.293 1.720 2.141 2.536 2.995 3.396 3.831
17 1931 Enchelmaier Philip 2010 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 3.748

13,77 4,77 8,43 1,52 13,49 ogV 2,90 27,10 3:10,63  (-1.357)
(0,0) (+0,4) (-0,6)
432 472 399 489 479 0 502 461 514

904 1.303 1.792 2.271 2.271 2.773 3.234 3.748
18 1945 Hummel Dominik 2010 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 3.663

13,50 4,92 8,60 1,48 14,82 21,51 3,10 30,43 aufg.  (-1.442)
(0,0) (0,0) (-0,2)
453 487 407 469 423 404 529 491 0

940 1.347 1.816 2.239 2.643 3.172 3.663 3.663
19 1938 Haller Raphael 2010 WÜ LG Welfen 3.519 PB

14,20 4,55 6,84 1,36 14,85 15,67 2,00 23,31 3:34,68  (-1.586)
(-0,1) (0,0) (-0,6)
399 448 321 406 421 319 364 425 416

847 1.168 1.574 1.995 2.314 2.678 3.103 3.519
20 1927 Echteler Paul 2010 WÜ LG Welfen 3.396

13,89 4,38 7,32 1,56 13,76 16,68 2,40 ogV 3:23,68  (-1.709)
(-0,1) (-0,7) (-1,2)
422 430 346 509 467 335 429 0 458

852 1.198 1.707 2.174 2.509 2.938 2.938 3.396
1991 Wagner Matteo 2010 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 aufg.
12,94 ab. n.a.
(0,0)
501

Neunkampf-Mannschaft (M15, M14)
1. SSV Ulm 1846 (1) 14.243 Punkte

Gallmeier Lukas 2011 4.922 Punkte
Schwinn Benjamin 2010 4.865 Punkte
Lampmann Jona 2010 4.456 Punkte

2. LG Filstal (1) 13.860 Punkte
Prestel Lasse Henrik 2010 5.105 Punkte
Spiegelburg Henry 2010 4.660 Punkte
Kälberer Finn 2011 4.095 Punkte

3. LG Steinlach-Zollern (1) 13.106 Punkte
De Carvalho Clesio 2010 5.105 Punkte
Zukunft Paul 2011 4.210 Punkte
Handte Noah 2011 3.791 Punkte
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Neunkampf-Mannschaft (M15, M14)
4. SSV Ulm 1846 (2) 12.572 Punkte

Arpaci Furkan 2010 4.399 Punkte
Busse Alexander 2011 4.211 Punkte
Schauz Florian 2011 3.962 Punkte

5. LV Pliezhausen 2012 (1) 12.568 Punkte
Schmidt Leroy 2010 4.517 Punkte
Nock Leo 2010 4.204 Punkte
Roelofsen Fynn 2010 3.847 Punkte

6. TV Oberhaugstett (1) 12.546 Punkte
Ahsbahs Kalle 2011 4.389 Punkte
Kling Silas 2010 4.320 Punkte
Hajdu Simon 2010 3.837 Punkte

7. SSV Ulm 1846 (3) 11.247 Punkte
Wäsler Konrad 2011 3.836 Punkte
Enchelmaier Philip 2010 3.748 Punkte
Hummel Dominik 2010 3.663 Punkte

Vierkampf, Jugend M14 02.08.2025
Athleten: 17 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg LV Verein Punkte

100 WEI KUG HOC

1 1946 Hutzenlaub Oscar 2011 WÜ LAV Heilbronner Land 2.153 PB
12,45 5,67 9,72 1,72
(-0,5) (-0,3)
546 562 457 588

1.108 1.565 2.153
2 1988 Totaro Linus 2011 WÜ LG Neckar-Enz 2.133 PB

12,78 5,54 10,28 1,72  (-20)
(0,0) (0,0)
515 549 481 588

1.064 1.545 2.133
3 1935 Gallmeier Lukas 2011 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 2.104 PB

12,77 5,33 12,01 1,56  (-49)
(0,0) (0,0)
516 528 551 509

1.044 1.595 2.104
4 1916 Benzing Noah 2011 WÜ FSV Schwenningen 2.022

12,86 5,40 10,49 1,52  (-131)
(-0,1) (0,0)
508 535 490 489

1.043 1.533 2.022
5 1911 Ahsbahs Kalle 2011 WÜ TV Oberhaugstett 1.979

13,11 5,12 9,71 1,60  (-174)
(0,0) (0,0)
486 507 457 529

993 1.450 1.979
6 1948 Kälberer Finn 2011 WÜ LG Filstal 1.896

12,59 4,86 9,23 1,44  (-257)
(0,0) (+0,3)
532 481 435 448

1.013 1.448 1.896
7 1999 Zukunft Paul 2011 WÜ LG Steinlach-Zollern 1.867 PB

12,97 5,02 8,08 1,52  (-286)
(0,0) (+0,4)
498 497 383 489

995 1.378 1.867
8 1919 Busse Alexander 2011 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 1.821 PB

13,77 4,91 9,67 1,44  (-332)
(0,0) (0,0)
432 486 455 448

918 1.373 1.821
9 1993 Wäsler Konrad 2011 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 1.817 PB

13,40 5,03 8,22 1,48  (-336)
(0,0) (0,0)
461 498 389 469

959 1.348 1.817
10 1942 Helber Simon 2011 WÜ TV Weilstetten 1.814 PB

13,64 4,66 8,96 1,52  (-339)
(0,0) (0,0)
442 460 423 489

902 1.325 1.814
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Vierkampf, Jugend M14 - Fortsetzung 02.08.2025
Athleten: 17 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg LV Verein Punkte

100 WEI KUG HOC

11 1973 Schmidt Julius 2011 WÜ SV Salamander Kornwestheim 1.786
13,38 4,58 8,97 1,44  (-367)
(0,0) (0,0)
463 451 424 448

914 1.338 1.786
12 1947 Jenike Arthur 2011 WÜ LG Steinlach-Zollern 1.770

13,64 4,72 9,22 1,40  (-383)
(0,0) (0,0)
442 466 435 427

908 1.343 1.770
13 1990 Vogt Jona 2011 WÜ TV 05 Fridingen 1.753 PB

14,13 4,65 8,48 1,52  (-400)
(0,0) (-0,7)
404 459 401 489

863 1.264 1.753
14 1971 Schauz Florian 2011 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 1.726

13,37 4,88 7,88 1,36  (-427)
(0,0) (+0,1)
464 483 373 406

947 1.320 1.726
15 1985 Stern Lionel 2011 WÜ TSV Rottweil 1.679 PB

13,81 4,81 6,94 1,44  (-474)
(0,0) (0,0)
429 476 326 448

905 1.231 1.679
16 1917 Bilz Pascal 2011 WÜ TV Oberhaugstett 1.646 PB

13,91 4,42 7,27 1,44  (-507)
(0,0) (-0,1)
421 434 343 448

855 1.198 1.646
17 1939 Handte Noah 2011 WÜ LG Steinlach-Zollern 1.625

14,55 4,32 8,03 1,44  (-528)
(0,0) (+0,3)
374 423 380 448

797 1.177 1.625

Vierkampf-Mannschaft (M15, M14)
1. LG Filstal (1) 6.308 Punkte

Prestel Lasse Henrik 2010 2.268 Punkte
Spiegelburg Henry 2010 2.144 Punkte
Kälberer Finn 2011 1.896 Punkte

2. SSV Ulm 1846 (1) 6.180 Punkte
Schwinn Benjamin 2010 2.153 Punkte
Gallmeier Lukas 2011 2.104 Punkte
Lampmann Jona 2010 1.923 Punkte

3. LG Steinlach-Zollern (1) 5.988 Punkte
De Carvalho Clesio 2010 2.351 Punkte
Zukunft Paul 2011 1.867 Punkte
Jenike Arthur 2011 1.770 Punkte

4. TV Oberhaugstett (1) 5.543 Punkte
Ahsbahs Kalle 2011 1.979 Punkte
Kling Silas 2010 1.910 Punkte
Hajdu Simon 2010 1.654 Punkte

5. SSV Ulm 1846 (2) 5.525 Punkte
Arpaci Furkan 2010 1.887 Punkte
Busse Alexander 2011 1.821 Punkte
Wäsler Konrad 2011 1.817 Punkte

6. LV Pliezhausen 2012 (1) 5.510 Punkte
Nock Leo 2010 1.882 Punkte
Schmidt Leroy 2010 1.876 Punkte
Roelofsen Fynn 2010 1.752 Punkte

7. SSV Ulm 1846 (3) 5.334 Punkte
Hummel Dominik 2010 1.816 Punkte
Enchelmaier Philip 2010 1.792 Punkte
Schauz Florian 2011 1.726 Punkte
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Vierkampf-Mannschaft (M15, M14)
8. LG Welfen (1) 4.939 Punkte

Echteler Paul 2010 1.707 Punkte
Linder Paul 2010 1.658 Punkte
Haller Raphael 2010 1.574 Punkte

Neunkampf, Jugend M14 02. / 03.08.2025
Athleten: 14 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg LV Verein Punkte

100 WEI KUG HOC 80H DIS STA SPE 1K0

1 1935 Gallmeier Lukas 2011 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 4.922 PB
12,77 5,33 12,01 1,56 11,89 41,57 2,90 39,42 3:01,27
(0,0) (0,0) (-0,2)
516 528 551 509 564 630 502 563 559

1.044 1.595 2.104 2.668 3.298 3.800 4.363 4.922
2 1988 Totaro Linus 2011 WÜ LG Neckar-Enz 4.739 PB

12,78 5,54 10,28 1,72 12,37 32,19 3,30 36,06 3:27,41  (-183)
(0,0) (0,0) (-0,2)
515 549 481 588 536 534 556 537 443

1.064 1.545 2.133 2.669 3.203 3.759 4.296 4.739
3 1946 Hutzenlaub Oscar 2011 WÜ LAV Heilbronner Land 4.447

12,45 5,67 9,72 1,72 12,46 18,82 1,80 27,93 2:54,17  (-475)
(-0,5) (-0,3) (-0,2)
546 562 457 588 531 367 330 469 597

1.108 1.565 2.153 2.684 3.051 3.381 3.850 4.447
4 1911 Ahsbahs Kalle 2011 WÜ TV Oberhaugstett 4.389

13,11 5,12 9,71 1,60 13,14 31,34 2,80 24,36 3:21,37  (-533)
(0,0) (0,0) (0,0)
486 507 457 529 496 524 488 435 467

993 1.450 1.979 2.475 2.999 3.487 3.922 4.389
5 1916 Benzing Noah 2011 WÜ FSV Schwenningen 4.369 PB

12,86 5,40 10,49 1,52 13,75 26,83 2,30 30,52 3:12,88  (-553)
(-0,1) (0,0) (0,0)
508 535 490 489 467 472 413 491 504

1.043 1.533 2.022 2.489 2.961 3.374 3.865 4.369
6 1919 Busse Alexander 2011 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 4.211 PB

13,77 4,91 9,67 1,44 12,48 22,74 3,00 28,50 3:26,08  (-711)
(0,0) (0,0) (0,0)
432 486 455 448 530 421 516 474 449

918 1.373 1.821 2.351 2.772 3.288 3.762 4.211
7 1999 Zukunft Paul 2011 WÜ LG Steinlach-Zollern 4.210

12,97 5,02 8,08 1,52 12,54 27,71 2,50 25,67 3:28,11  (-712)
(0,0) (+0,4) (0,0)
498 497 383 489 527 483 444 448 441

995 1.378 1.867 2.394 2.877 3.321 3.769 4.210
8 1990 Vogt Jona 2011 WÜ TV 05 Fridingen 4.160 PB

14,13 4,65 8,48 1,52 14,09 20,14 2,60 34,85 2:56,51  (-762)
(0,0) (-0,7) (0,0)
404 459 401 489 452 385 459 527 584

863 1.264 1.753 2.205 2.590 3.049 3.576 4.160
9 1948 Kälberer Finn 2011 WÜ LG Filstal 4.095

12,59 4,86 9,23 1,44 13,45 26,48 2,30 19,29 3:24,92  (-827)
(0,0) (+0,3) (-0,2)
532 481 435 448 481 468 413 384 453

1.013 1.448 1.896 2.377 2.845 3.258 3.642 4.095
10 1971 Schauz Florian 2011 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 3.962 PB

13,37 4,88 7,88 1,36 14,37 22,51 2,50 29,29 3:25,19  (-960)
(0,0) (+0,1) (-0,2)
464 483 373 406 441 418 444 481 452

947 1.320 1.726 2.167 2.585 3.029 3.510 3.962
11 1993 Wäsler Konrad 2011 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 3.836

13,40 5,03 8,22 1,48 12,42 29,33 2,60 34,71 aufg.  (-1.086)
(0,0) (0,0) (0,0)
461 498 389 469 533 501 459 526 0

959 1.348 1.817 2.350 2.851 3.310 3.836 3.836
12 1985 Stern Lionel 2011 WÜ TSV Rottweil 3.798 PB

13,81 4,81 6,94 1,44 14,68 22,94 2,00 28,35 3:30,44  (-1.124)
(0,0) (0,0) (-0,2)
429 476 326 448 428 423 364 472 432

905 1.231 1.679 2.107 2.530 2.894 3.366 3.798
13 1939 Handte Noah 2011 WÜ LG Steinlach-Zollern 3.791 PB

14,55 4,32 8,03 1,44 14,64 26,73 2,50 26,97 3:51,25  (-1.131)
(0,0) (+0,3) (-0,2)
374 423 380 448 430 471 444 460 361

797 1.177 1.625 2.055 2.526 2.970 3.430 3.791
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Neunkampf, Jugend M14 - Fortsetzung 02. / 03.08.2025
Athleten: 14 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg LV Verein Punkte

100 WEI KUG HOC 80H DIS STA SPE 1K0

14 1917 Bilz Pascal 2011 WÜ TV Oberhaugstett 3.719
13,91 4,42 7,27 1,44 14,46 23,65 1,80 27,18 3:35,74  (-1.203)
(0,0) (-0,1) (0,0)
421 434 343 448 437 432 330 462 412

855 1.198 1.646 2.083 2.515 2.845 3.307 3.719

Neunkampf-Mannschaft (M15, M14)
1. SSV Ulm 1846 (1) 14.243 Punkte

Gallmeier Lukas 2011 4.922 Punkte
Schwinn Benjamin 2010 4.865 Punkte
Lampmann Jona 2010 4.456 Punkte

2. LG Filstal (1) 13.860 Punkte
Prestel Lasse Henrik 2010 5.105 Punkte
Spiegelburg Henry 2010 4.660 Punkte
Kälberer Finn 2011 4.095 Punkte

3. LG Steinlach-Zollern (1) 13.106 Punkte
De Carvalho Clesio 2010 5.105 Punkte
Zukunft Paul 2011 4.210 Punkte
Handte Noah 2011 3.791 Punkte

4. SSV Ulm 1846 (2) 12.572 Punkte
Arpaci Furkan 2010 4.399 Punkte
Busse Alexander 2011 4.211 Punkte
Schauz Florian 2011 3.962 Punkte

5. LV Pliezhausen 2012 (1) 12.568 Punkte
Schmidt Leroy 2010 4.517 Punkte
Nock Leo 2010 4.204 Punkte
Roelofsen Fynn 2010 3.847 Punkte

6. TV Oberhaugstett (1) 12.546 Punkte
Ahsbahs Kalle 2011 4.389 Punkte
Kling Silas 2010 4.320 Punkte
Hajdu Simon 2010 3.837 Punkte

7. SSV Ulm 1846 (3) 11.247 Punkte
Wäsler Konrad 2011 3.836 Punkte
Enchelmaier Philip 2010 3.748 Punkte
Hummel Dominik 2010 3.663 Punkte

Vierkampf, Jugend W15 02.08.2025
Athleten: 19 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg LV Verein Punkte

100 WEI KUG HOC

1 1970 Schäfer Amelie 2010 WÜ SG Dettingen/Donau 2.089
13,36 5,01 10,50 1,52
(-1,4) (0,0)
530 550 492 517

1.080 1.572 2.089
2 1958 Metzger Marcia 2010 WÜ LV Pliezhausen 2012 2.061 PB

13,57 5,03 9,58 1,56  (-28)
(-1,4) (0,0)
512 552 456 541

1.064 1.520 2.061
3 1986 Streuber Lilly Sophie 2010 WÜ VfL Waiblingen 2.027 PB

13,13 4,85 10,06 1,44  (-62)
(-0,3) (0,0)
550 533 475 469

1.083 1.558 2.027
4 1974 Schmidt Laura 2010 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 2.009

13,39 4,74 11,18 1,40  (-80)
(-0,3) (0,0)
527 520 518 444

1.047 1.565 2.009
5 1981 Sippel Marleen 2010 WÜ LG Neckar-Enz 1.941

13,61 4,77 9,79 1,40  (-148)
(-0,2) (0,0)
509 524 464 444

1.033 1.497 1.941
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Vierkampf, Jugend W15 - Fortsetzung 02.08.2025
Athleten: 19 Finalstand

Rang StNr Name Jg LV Verein Punkte

100 WEI KUG HOC

6 1928 Eckert Anika 2010 WÜ Unterländer LG 1.919
13,58 4,72 9,33 1,40  (-170)
(-1,4) (0,0)
511 518 446 444

1.029 1.475 1.919
7 1930 Eibofner Leoni Hanna 2010 WÜ SSV Ulm 1846 1.908

13,97 4,51 11,06 1,36  (-181)
(-1,4) (0,0)
480 495 514 419

975 1.489 1.908
8 1941 Häuser Alina 2010 WÜ LG Neckar-Enz 1.887

14,07 4,59 10,49 1,36  (-202)
(-0,2) (0,0)
472 504 492 419

976 1.468 1.887
9 1996 Wörner Martha 2010 WÜ VfB Friedrichshafen 1.877

13,94 4,34 8,32 1,52  (-212)
(-0,5) (0,0)
482 475 403 517

957 1.360 1.877
